2021 to 2037 to account for the effects of population and economic growth in the corridor.

Revenues are broken out by passenger ticket revenues and food and beverage revenues.
Operating costs were forecast for eight standard cost categories. These include:

• Maintenance: track, structure, and signal maintenance costs allocated to the
passenger operations by the host railroad

• Host Railroad: services performed by the host railroad such as dispatching
• Fuel: locomotive fuel costs
• T & E Labor: train and engine crew labor costs for engineers, conductors etc.
• Onboard Services: labor and food costs associated with food services etc.
• Mechanical: train maintenance costs including labor, spare parts, and supplies

consumed
• Stations: operating costs associated with stations including labor
• Other Direct Costs: the operator’s training, supervision, marketing, police, yard

operations, and ticket sales overhead, etc.

Chicago to Council Bluffs-Omaha Regional Passenger Rail System Planning Study

Draft Service Development Plan 205 November 2013

Table 12.2-1. Pro Forma Annual Operating Revenues and Costs

Service to
Iowa City

Service to
Des Moines

Two
Additional

Round-trips
Service to

Council Bluffs

 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037

REVENUE
Passenger Revenue  $4,617,379   $4,709,727   $4,803,922   $4,900,000   $4,998,000   $10,508,040   $10,718,201   $10,932,565   $16,561,212   $16,892,436   $17,230,285   $17,574,891   $17,926,389   $23,953,240   $24,432,305   $24,920,951   $25,419,370   $25,927,758   $26,446,313   $26,975,239   $27,514,744
Food & Beverage
Revenue  $400,000   $408,000   $416,160   $424,483   $432,973   $604,219   $616,303   $628,629   $1,208,436   $1,232,605   $1,257,257   $1,282,402   $1,308,050   $1,643,879   $1,676,757   $1,710,292   $1,744,498   $1,779,387   $1,814,975   $1,851,275   $1,888,300

Total Revenue  $5,017,379   $5,117,727   $5,220,082   $5,324,483   $5,430,973   $11,112,259   $11,334,504   $11,561,194   $17,769,648   $18,125,041   $18,487,542   $18,857,293   $19,234,439   $25,597,119   $26,109,062   $26,631,243   $27,163,868   $27,707,145   $28,261,288   $28,826,514   $29,403,044

RIDERSHIP
Total Projected
Ridership 186,109 189,831 193,627 197,500 201,450 346,973 353,913 360,991 547,624 558,577 569,748 581,143 592,766 737,492 752,241 767,286 782,632 798,285 814,250 830,535 847,146

EXPENSES
Maintenance  $4,359,255   $4,359,255   $4,359,255   $4,359,255   $4,359,255   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $8,391,515   $12,762,755   $12,762,755   $12,762,755   $12,762,755   $12,762,755   $12,762,755   $12,762,755   $12,762,755
Host Railroad  $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772   $1,031,772
Fuel  $1,445,551   $1,445,551   $1,445,551   $1,445,551   $1,445,551   $2,183,575   $2,183,575   $2,183,575   $4,367,151   $4,367,151   $4,367,151   $4,367,151   $4,367,151   $5,940,789   $5,940,789   $5,940,789   $5,940,789   $5,940,789   $5,940,789   $5,940,789   $5,940,789
T&E Labor  $2,846,000   $2,846,000   $2,846,000   $2,846,000   $2,846,000   $3,519,200   $3,519,200   $3,519,200   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400   $6,838,400
Onboard Services  $1,310,782   $1,310,782   $1,310,782   $1,310,782   $1,310,782   $1,975,730   $1,975,730   $1,975,730   $3,951,461   $3,951,461   $3,951,461   $3,951,461   $3,951,461   $5,365,311   $5,365,311   $5,365,311   $5,365,311   $5,365,311   $5,365,311   $5,365,311   $5,365,311
Mechanical (labor,
running spares,
consumables)

 $3,600,000   $3,600,000   $3,600,000   $3,600,000   $3,600,000   $5,435,872   $5,435,872   $5,435,872   $10,871,744   $10,871,744   $10,871,744   $10,871,744   $10,871,744   $14,789,216   $14,789,216   $14,789,216   $14,789,216   $14,789,216   $14,789,216   $14,789,216   $14,789,216

Stations  $1,320,000   $1,320,000   $1,320,000   $1,320,000   $1,320,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $1,990,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000   $2,710,000
Other Direct Costs  $5,060,000   $5,060,000   $5,060,000   $5,060,000   $5,060,000   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $7,643,376   $10,397,553   $10,397,553   $10,397,553   $10,397,553   $10,397,553   $10,397,553   $10,397,553   $10,397,553
Total Direct Expenses  $20,973,360   $20,973,360   $20,973,360   $20,973,360   $20,973,360   $32,171,040   $32,171,040   $32,171,040   $45,085,419   $45,085,419   $45,085,419   $45,085,419   $45,085,419   $59,835,796   $59,835,796   $59,835,796   $59,835,796   $59,835,796   $59,835,796   $59,835,796   $59,835,796

Operating
Surplus/Deficit $(15,955,981) $(15,855,633) $(15,753,278) $(15,648,877) $(15,542,387) $(21,058,781) $(20,836,536) $(20,609,846) $(27,315,771) $(26,960,378) $(26,597,877) $(26,228,126) $(25,850,980) $(34,238,677) $(33,726,734) $(33,204,553) $(32,671,928) $(32,128,651) $(31,574,508) $(31,009,282) $(30,432,752)

Fare Box Recovery 24% 24% 25% 25% 26% 35% 35% 36% 39% 40% 41% 42% 43% 43% 44% 45% 45% 46% 47% 48% 49%

ASSUMPTIONS

1: Calculations are made in 2012 dollar.

2: Assumed construction and service schedule:
• Chicago to Moline (two round-trips): Construction 2014-2015; service begins December 31, 2015